of the three platforms, resulting in duplicates which were removed during the analysis of
submissions.

Table 2: Origin of the proforma submissions

Proforma

Kimberely Like Nowhere Else (KLNE)/Australian Marine Conservation Society
(AMCS)/Save our Marine Life (SOML) 14953

Country Needs People (CNP) 1229

Environs Kimberley (EK) 476

KLNE/AMCS/SOML & CNP 226

KLNE/AMCS/SOML & EK 328

EK & CNP 22

KLNE/AMCS/SOML & CNP & EK  39

Total proforma  17273

Total submissions

4

There were 871 submissions received from international postcodes; 12520 submissions were
received from Australian states or territories other than Western Australia (WA); and 3513 were
received from WA. Of the 3513 submissions from WA, 240 were from the Kimberley. Of the 240
submissions from the Kimberley, 136 were received via CNGOs. Of the 240 people from the
Kimberley 46 were from Derby, 156 were from Broome, 24 were from other areas in the Kimberley
and 14 did not provide a postcode but identified themselves as a Kimberley local. There were 549
submissions that did not specify a location. Fig 1 and Table 3 shows the number and origin of the
submissions.

Table 3: Origin of submissions by submission type

  Proforma Online survey Emails and letters Total

Broome 103 43 10 156

Derby  11 17 18 46

Other Kimberley postcodes  22 1 1 24

Unknown but identified as
Kimberley local

0 0 14 14

Total Kimberley 136 61 43 240

Western Australia (excluding
Kimberley)

3228 32 13 3273

Total Western Australia 3364 93 56 3521

Eastern States  12506 8 6 12520

International  868 0 3 871

Unknown  535 4 10 549

Total Overall 17273 105 75 17453

Figure 1: Origin of submissions

5

PART B - KEY POINTS RAISED IN SUBMISSIONS

B1. Establishment of the proposed marine park
A total of 17317 (99.2 percent) submissions supported the proposal to establish the proposed
marine parks to protect the values of the Buccaneer Archipelago and Dampier Peninsula. Only 16
(0.1 percent) submissions specifically commented that the proposed marine parks should not be
established. The remaining 120 (0.7 percent) submissions did not provide their views regarding the
establishment of the marine parks.

Of approximately 34300 people who reside in the Kimberely, 240 people put in a submission. Of